# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.7

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 31039/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2022 in IA No. 2528/2022 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

DR. BIRSA ORAON @ BIRSA ORAON

Respondent(s)

(IA No.177239/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177241/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177243/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

#### WITH

Diary No(s). 31224/2023 (II-A)

(IA No.171636/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.171639/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.171635/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

# Diary No(s). 31476/2023 (II-A)

(IA No.179383/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179382/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179380/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

## Diary No(s). 30384/2023 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180655/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.180660/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.180657/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

### Diary No(s). 31227/2023 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.186177/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.186185/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.186180/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 03-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastaravara, Adv.

Ms. Sweksha, Adv.

Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (Crl.) Dy.No. 33627/2022 and similar petitions.

(RAJNI MUKHI) COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**