## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 31480/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2022 in IA No. 3144/2022 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

THE UNION OF INDIA THROUGH C.B.I. (AHD)

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AJIT KUMAR VERMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.185139/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.185140/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.185138/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 10-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G.

Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Ms. Sairica S Raju, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(Crl) No. 1550/2020.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR