## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1550/2020

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

LALU PRASAD @ LALU PRASAD YADAV Respondent(s) (ONLY SLP(CRL.) NOs. 13507/2023, 347/2024 and 348/2024 ARE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 13507/2023 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 347/2024 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 348/2024 (II-A)

Date: 09-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur Kashyap, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

<u>SLP(Crl) No. 13507/2023, SLP(Crl) No. 347/2024 and SLP(Crl) No. 348/2024</u>

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), four more weeks time is granted to file spare copy of the SLP.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL) COURT MASTER (NSH)