SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1550/2020

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALU PRASAD @ LALU PRASAD YADAV

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(CRL.) NOs. 12386/2023, 12392/2023, 12394/2023, 13181/2023, 13184/2023, 14011/2023 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 12386/2023 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 12392/2023 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 12394/2023 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 13184/2023 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 13181/2023 (II-A)

SLP(Crl) No. 14011/2023 (II-A)

Date: 13-11-2024 These petitioners were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Ms. Moni Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Y Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Kishor Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(Crl) Nos. 12386, 12392, 12394, 13184 and 14011/2023

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to sole respondent.

List again on 3.4.2025.

SLP(Crl) No. 13181/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 3.4.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG